

## Important Notice – Update to the Citi SMRT Card Cardmember's Agreement and Citi SMRT\$ Rewards Program Terms and Conditions

With effect from 1 September 2024, EZ-Link Pte Ltd has announced that EZ-Link Pte Ltd and Transit Link Pte Ltd will merge into a single entity called SimplyGo Pte. Ltd.. Going forward, all communication from EZ-Link Pte Ltd will be sent from SimplyGo Pte. Ltd..

We will be making the corresponding update to the Citi SMRT Card Cardmember's Agreement and Citi SMRT\$ Rewards Program Terms and Conditions to reflect the change of entity name and to provide clarity on the SimplyGo (tap to pay) transactions.

Visit the latest version of the Citi SMRT Card Cardmember's Agreement and Citi SMRT\$ Rewards Program Terms and Conditions at www.citibank.com.sg/smrt.

Thank you.